LMR12010
September 29, 2011
SIMPLE SWITCHER® 20Vin, 1A Step-Down Voltage
Regulator in SOT-23
30166501
Features
■ Input voltage range of 3V to 20V
■ Output voltage range of 0.8V to 17V

30166560
Pin 1 Indentification
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Package Marking Supplied As
LMR12010XMKE
TSOT-6 MK06A
SF7B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LMR12010XMK 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LMR12010XMKX 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LMR12010YMKE SF8B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LMR12010YMK 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LMR12010YMKX 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Function
1 BOOST Boost voltage that drives the internal NMOS control switch. A
bootstrap capacitor is connected between the BOOST and SW pins.